1003-4
○
○
○
○
○
○
○

Applications 5
Compass, Product range 6
Type code 7
KSR Magnetic Float Switches
Stainless steel SS 316 Ti 8
Stainless steel - adjustable 9
Stainless steel, II 1G EEx ia IIC T3-T6 10/11
Stainless steel, float Buna 12/13
Magnetic mini float switches 14/15
Food industry design 16
Sanitary design 17
Angular design 18/19
PVC, Polypropylene, or PVDF 20-23
Stainless steel, ECTFE-coated 24/25
Special flange design 26
Suspended float design 27
KSR Bypass Float Switches
Aluminium or Bronze 28
Stainless steel 29
Spherical floats 30
Cylindrical floats 31
Connection diagrams 32/33
Contact protection measures 34
Approvals
Technischer Überwachungsverein
Südwestdeutschland e.V.
Materials and type approval.
Approved for pressure vessels acc. to
AD-Merkblatt HP 0
IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik
GmbH
Physikalisch Technische
Bundesanstalt PTB
Bundesamt für Wehrtechnik
und Beschaffung
Germanischer Lloyd
Netherlands
KEMA
France
Laboratoire Central des Industries
Electriques
Bureau Veritas
Norway
Det Norske Veritas
Czech Republic
Osvědčení o Nevýbušnosti
FTZÚ Ostrava Radvanice
Slovakia
Osvědčení o Nevýbušnosti
EVPÚ Nová Dubnica
Russia
Gosgortechnadzor
OGS Oil & Gas Safety
USA
Factory Mutual Research Corporation
Underwriters’ Laboratories, Inc.
Canada
Canadian Standards Association
1003-4
4
KSR Magnetic Float Switches
KSR Magnetic Float Switches are used to control distinct levels of a
liquid. They are based on the float principle with individual contacts
for every level to be monitored.
A float with a built-in magnetic system actuates a small reed contact
through the wall of the guide tube. Thus the switching operation is
without direct contact to the liquid, free of wear and tear, and does
not require any power supply.
KSR Magnetic Float Switches are available with multiple switch
points.
• Contact denomination always refers to rising level of the liquid:
• S - closing on rising level
• O - opening on rising level